
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009

No.DEA1/24/Sports/2014/ -;,blb~)} Dated:2\1r--~\ '1
CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- Organisation of Pre-Subroto Cup Football tournament for Sub-Junior (Boys
U/14 yrs.), Junior Boys (U/17 yrs.) & Junior Girls ( U/17 yrs.) category for the
year 2014 - regarding change of venue & date.

In partial modification of this office circular No.DE.41124/SportsI2014/3357-

3406 dated 14-7-2014 on the subject cited above, it is stated that the venue & date of

the tournament has been changed. Now. the said tournament will be held at Chhatrasal

Stadium, Model Town, Delhi w.e.f 24.07.2014 from 9.30 a.rn. onwards. Other

particulars of the circular dated 14-7-2014 will remain the same.

in case of any inquiry. please contact Smt. Asha Aggarwal, ADE (Sports)
phone no. 9891638089; Sh. S. R. Sawoo, ADE (Sports) phone no. 9810800187 & Sh.
Suresh Kataria, Football Coach phone 110.9212492227 p

~~GyAdd!. Director of Edn.(Sports)

Copy to :-

I. AII Add!. Des
2. All RDEs
3. All JOEs
I. AIIDDEs
2. All ADEs
3. All Eos
4. All HOS
7. AIISPEs
8. All Head of Schools.
9. PS to DE
10.OS (IT) with the request 10 upload the circular on website of Education

Department.


	Page 1

